
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Not classified 

DQ 

DQ 

DQ 

No. 

41 

23 

35 

27 

96 

14 

42 

99 

32 

31 

9 

2 

66 

7 

22 

44 

62 

6 

37 

18 

09 

3 

Name 

Parker Nicklin 

Jim Devenport 

Johnnie Crean 

Chip Romer 

Timothy de Silva 

Mitch Egner 

Steve Nicklin 

Peter West 

Jason Reichert 

Nick Kodenko 

Robert Negron 

Edward Guenther 

Troy Tinsley 

Joe Moran 

Sterling Ellsworth 

Wayne Smith 

Kim Willcox 

Jeff Anderson 

Paul MacFarlane 

Tom Hope 

Scott Huffaker 

Gavin Aitken 

Class 

P1 

P1 

P1 

P1 

FC 

FC 

P1 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

P2 

FC 

P2 

FC 

P2 

FC 

P2 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

Best Tm 

1:37.168 

1:37.596 

1:41.814 

1:42.134 

1:42.620 

1:43.183 

1:43.231 

1:44.347 

1:44.638 

1:44.794 

1:44.999 

1:49.743 

1:50.319 

1:50.500 

1:50.584 

1:53.354 

1:54.002 

1:54.567 

1:58.134 

1:42.173 

1:43.119 

1:44.695 

Laps 

2 

2 

3 

5 

6 

4 

6 

6 

6 

3 

2 

4 

5 

5 

2 

3 

4 

3 

3 

4 

6 

5 

Diff 

0.428 

4.646 

4.966 

5.452 

6.015 

6.063 

7.179 

7.470 

7.626 

7.831 

12.575 

13.151 

13.332 

13.416 

16.186 

16.834 

17.399 

20.966 

Make 

2008 Stohr Wf1 

2016 Norma M20FC 

2017 Dauntless Stohr 

2014 Elan DP02 

2006 Van Diemen RF06 

2002 Van Diemen 

2008 Elan DP02-P-1 

2005 Van Diemen RF05 

2003 Van Diemen F2000 

Van Dieman RF-08 

1999 Van Diemen rf99 

Swift DB-5 

1993 Van Diemen RF93 

1999 Ford Carbir CS2 

2001 Van Diemen RF-01 

1990 Swift DB5 

2001 Van Diemen RF01 

1989 Swift DB-2 

1994 Van Diemen 

2003 Van Diemen ZTec 

2002 Van Diemen 

2003 Van Diemen RF03 

Color 

Black 

Black/Red 

Ruby Red 

Black/Red 

Black 

Yellow/Black 

Silver 

Black/Orange 

Black 

Black 

Black 

Red 

Yellow/Blue 

Yellow 

White 

Black 

Blue 

Blue/Yellow 

Yellow/Blue 

Red 

Green/Black 

Yellow 

Sponsor 

C r a n b r o o k  G r o u p ,  In c  

M o r r i s o n  R o g u e  W i l d e r n e s s  

DFR 

X L R 8  R a c in g / M K  T e c h  

Nicklin Property 

R a c in g  O p t ic s / K e n  P a r t c h  

It Vizxion 

K o d e n k o  A u t o m o t i v e / R e d  L i n e  O i l  

T e r r i  N e g r o n  w e b  d e s i g n / R o s y  a t  b c h  

S a v vyC a lifo rn i a . c o m  

T h a t 's  M y  J u ic e  R a c in g  

yeah..i wish 

M a g t e x / H o r s e  T r a k  S o f t w a r e  

H&M Racing Dart 

Go2mobi 

 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 4/30/2017 12:31:06 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Series Race Director Ken Patterson 

Region Chief Steward: Maggie Jardine 

Chairman, SO: Marge Binks 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

 

Sanction#   

17-ST-4758-S

Warren Smith Memorial  

Group 8 FC/P1-2 

Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying started at 9:55:15 

Buttonwillow Raceway #25CW 2.920 miles 

4/30/2017 09:55 AM 

             HOOSIER RACING TIRE                

SCCA  SUPER TOUR


